
Loyola (1-0) -vs- Johns Hopkins (1-1)
2/19/2022 at Baltimore, MD (Homewood Field)

 
 

 
 
Loyola Goals: Rosenzweig, Livy (4); Wilson, Jillian (2); Kluegel, Elli (2); Boyle, Chase (1); Wills, Emily (1); Black, Sydni (1); Latch, Georgia
(1); Fiedler, Sam (1); Corolla, Catie (1) 
Assists: Rosenzweig, Livy (2); Black, Sydni (1); Kluegel, Elli (1); Latch, Georgia (1); Fiedler, Sam (1) 
 
Johns Hopkins Goals: Smith,Charlotte (2); Esmond,Georgia (1); Cheetham,Bailey (1); McPherson,Madison (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Homewood Field
Penalties: Meyer,Annika 1st/06:55; Rosenzweig, Livy 2nd/14:39; Kachris,Jeanne 2nd/02:57; Harrison,Shelby 3rd/01:35; Black, Sydni
3rd/00:17; Ruby, Anna 3rd/00:06; Barger,Keegan 4th/11:04
Officials: Kim Kraemer; Maureen Dzwill; Lisa Volland; Mike Miller; JHU Athletic Comm.

Date: 2/19/2022
Attendance: 400

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola 2 3 4 5 14
Johns Hopkins 3 1 1 0 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola 6 7 10 9 32
Johns Hopkins 7 4 2 3 16

Shots On Goal
Loyola 4 6 7 6 23
Johns Hopkins 6 3 2 1 12

Saves
Loyola 3 2 1 1 7
Johns Hopkins 2 3 3 1 9

Turnovers
Loyola 4 5 4 2 15
Johns Hopkins 3 3 5 1 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola 3-4 5-5 4-4 4-4 16-17
Johns Hopkins 5-6 6-6 0-1 3-3 14-16

Ground Balls
Loyola 3 6 6 2 17
Johns Hopkins 1 6 4 2 13

Draw Controls
Loyola 6 5 3 5 19
Johns Hopkins 0 0 2 0 2

Free-Position Shots
Loyola 3 2 3 1 9
Johns Hopkins 3 2 1 1 7

Fouls
Loyola 13 6 7 2 28
Johns Hopkins 9 7 9 8 33



Loyola 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 4 Rosenzweig, Livy 4 2 6 8 2 2 1 1 3-4 4
M 7 Wilson, Jillian 2 0 2 3 2 4 0 11 1
M 11 Black, Sydni 1 1 2 8 0 1 0 5 0-1 3
D 12 Olmstead, Riley 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
M 13 Kluegel, Elli 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 0 1-2 3
M 21 Olmstead, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
A 22 Latch, Georgia 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 24 Fiedler, Sam 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 2
M 25 Corolla, Catie 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1-1 1
GK 30 Larsson, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 32 Detwiler, Katie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
D 33 Clevenger, Shay 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Kiskis, Maria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Boyle, Chase 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
6 Wray, Alanna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Wills, Emily 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
15 Hillman, Meg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
16 Osborne, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ruby, Anna 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 1

Totals 14 6 20 32 17 15 5 19 5-9 28

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Larsson, Kaitlyn 60:00 5 7 W



Johns Hopkins 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 4 Barker,Maeve 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 1
A 7 Esmond,Georgia 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
A 9 Mills,Claire 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
M 13 Barger,Keegan 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 5
D 21 Kachris,Jeanne 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 6
D 22 Meyer,Annika 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3
M 23 Harrison,Shelby 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 2
GK 24 Garvey,Kathleen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 26 Moore,Haleigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
M 30 McPherson,Madison 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 5
A 34 Smith,Charlotte 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
D 41 Levine,Cameron 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
8 Steinlauf,Carly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Cheetham,Bailey 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 2
20 Colgain,Paris 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
28 Hurlbrink,Abbey 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
32 Pham,Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Marshall,Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Carr,Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
44 Costa,Alayna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
50 Kielbasa,Megan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Farnella,Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Totals 5 0 5 16 13 12 12 2 3-7 33

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Garvey,Kathleen 58:34 13 9 L
32 Pham,Kaitlyn 1:26 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LOY JHU
1st 12:48 McPherson,Madison (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:48 Kluegel, Elli Latch, Georgia 1 1
1st 08:36 Esmond,Georgia (3) Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:33 Smith,Charlotte (3) (DN) Unassisted 1 3
1st 01:53 Rosenzweig, Livy (1) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 12:22 Rosenzweig, Livy (2) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 09:59 Fiedler, Sam (1) Rosenzweig, Livy 4 3
2nd 03:17 Cheetham,Bailey (2) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 02:32 Rosenzweig, Livy (3) (UP) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 14:11 Kluegel, Elli (2) Unassisted 6 4
3rd 12:14 Black, Sydni (1) Unassisted 7 4
3rd 09:47 Corolla, Catie (1) Unassisted 8 4
3rd 04:36 Boyle, Chase (1) Kluegel, Elli 9 4
3rd 00:00 Smith,Charlotte (4) (UP) Unassisted 9 5
4th 04:47 Wilson, Jillian (1) Black, Sydni 10 5
4th 03:55 Wilson, Jillian (2) Fiedler, Sam 11 5
4th 02:36 Wills, Emily (1) Rosenzweig, Livy 12 5
4th 01:26 Rosenzweig, Livy (4) Unassisted 13 5
4th 00:01 Latch, Georgia (1) Unassisted 14 5

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 06:55 JHU Meyer,Annika YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:39 LOY Rosenzweig, Livy YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:57 JHU Kachris,Jeanne YELLOW CARD
3rd 01:35 JHU Harrison,Shelby YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:17 LOY Black, Sydni YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:06 LOY Ruby, Anna YELLOW CARD
4th 11:04 JHU Barger,Keegan YELLOW CARD


